

WIRELESS COMMAND

Installation and Operation Instructions

DESCRIPTION



Cat. # 6300313

SOMFY'S Wireless Command provides single motor control from a distance through the use of a radio transmitter. This convenient and easy - to - install system is ready to plug into any AC outlet.

INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

A. Installation

- 1. Make sure that the Somfy motor upper and lower limits are properly adjusted prior to installing the Wireless Command. Refer to the limit switch instruction sheet enclosed with the motor for further information. Somfy Systems recommends the use of a motor tester cable (Cat. No.
- 2. Plug the motor cable (Cat. No. 6180195) into the Wireless Control.
- 3. Insert the controller into any standard 120V AC wall outlet.

NOTE: To reduce the risk of electric shock, this equipment has a grounding type plug with a third (grounding) pin. This plug will only fit into a grounding type outlet. If the plug does not fit into the outlet, contact a qualified electrician to install the proper outlet. DO NOT change the plug in any way.

B. Motor Operation

A single motor can be controlled from a radio transmitter or the push button located on the bottom of the control.. Each press of the switch will sequence through the directions as follows;

> DEPRESS 1 **UP DIRECTION**

DEPRESS 2 ST0P

DEPRESS 3 DOWN DIRECTION

DEPRESS 4 **STOP**

When the motorized system reaches its upper or lower limit, the Wireless Command automatically resets the system to reverse directions on the next switch pressed.

SYSTEM VARIATIONS



Multi Motor Control

SOMFY'S Wireless Remote Control can be configured to allow individual control of up to four motors. For multi-motor operation, the controls should be placed at least 10 feet apart. A 2 channel transmitter can operate 2 motors, while a 4 channel transmitter will operate up to four.

SOMFY SYSTEMS, INC.

47 Commerce Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512

SOMFY CANADA

6315 Shawson Drive, Unit #1 Mississauga, Ontario L5T1J2

SOMFY MEXICO S.A. De C.V.

Calle 3 No.47, Loc.E-5 Fracc Ind. Alce Blanco

Nau., Edo. de Mex C.P. 53370, Mex